

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4201


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28
TH

 MARCH, 2017/ CHAITRA 7, 1939 (SAKA)


TRAINING CENTRE


4201. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering the request made by the State

Government of Andhra Pradesh regarding Replication of State-of-Art Training

Centre of Greyhounds at Amaravathi, Vijayawada or Rajahmundry; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated for this purpose?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b): Yes Madam, this Ministry has received a proposal from the

Government of Andhra Pradesh worth Rs. 858.37 crore for replication of the

State of Art Greyhounds Training Centre near Amaravathi in Andhra Pradesh.

The proposal consists of setting up of State-of-the-Art Training Centre and

Tactical Headquarters for Greyhounds near Amaravathi, and an Operational

Hub at Kurnool. No funds have been allocated so far, for this purpose.
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